(RQV. 0*35)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jack H. Kulp	Name; TrafFix Devices, Inc
Geoffrey B. Maus	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 220 Calle Pintoresco
_	San Clemente, California 92672
L Security Agreement L Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 2-18-08	
	Aggitlonal name(s) \$ address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<u> </u>	Control of the soft of the sof
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/880,865 B. Patent No. (s)	
Additio	onal numbers attached? □ Yes ৷ 또 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1
Congerning accument should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald E. Stout	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:	□ Enclosed
Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4 Venture, Suite 300	
Irvine, CA 92618	Deposit account number: 13-5135
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	00 NOT 032 TRIS STACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald E Stout /) and A 2. Stout 6/30/08	
Donald E. Stout Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
5	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services; Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021175 FRAME: 0990

700376564

A-2053 page 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Donald E. Stout STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JACK H. KULP, and GEOFFREY B. MAUS, both of the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FLEXIBLE MARKER DEVICE

for which the said JACK H. KULP has this 15 day of 1000, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon,

for which the said GEOFFREY B. MAUS has this _/s day of _October_, 2007, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, TRAFFIX DEVICES, INC., a California corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 220 Calle Pintoresco, San Clemente, California 92672, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, JACK H. KULP and GEOFFREY B. MAUS by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and

PATENT REEL: 021175 FRAME: 0991

A-2053 page 2 of 3

agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 18 day of other, 2007

JACK H. KULP

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On October 15,2001, before me Megan Shaw notary public, personally appeared JACK H. KULP personally known to me (er proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature Mygan Shaw

MEGAN SHAW
COMM. #1607507
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 18, 2009

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 021175 FRAME: 0992

A-2053 page 3 of 3

Executed this 15 day of Ochober, 2007

GEOFFREY B. MAUS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On <u>Netober 15, 2007</u>, before me <u>Megan Shaw</u> notary public, personally appeared <u>GEOFFREY B. MAUS</u> personally known to me (expreved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature Wuga

MEGAN SHAW
COMM. #1607507
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 18, 2009

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 021175 FRAME: 0993 FRANK J. UXA, JR.*
ROBERT D. BUYAN*
DONALD E. STOUT
KENTON R. MULLINS
JO ANNE M. YBABEN
LINDA ALLYSON FOX
GREG S, HOLLRIGEL, Ph.D.**

STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP

4 VENTURE, SUITE 300 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 (949) 450-1750 FACSIMILE: (949) 450-1764 PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS, AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS

GORDON L. PETERSON (Retired)

"PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
""REGISTERED PATENT AGENT"

FACSIMILE COVERPAGE

DATE:

June 30, 2008

TO:

PTO

FAX-

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493

RE:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/880,865

Our Ref: A-2053

Recordation of Assignment

THIS TRANSMISSION CONSISTS OF __5_ PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE.

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1pg)
- 2. Assignment (3pgs)

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to facsimile telephone number 571-273-0140 on Monday, June 30, 2008.

Signed

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

Priscilla Stout

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 021175 FRAME: 0994